TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		05/13/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SupplySolution, Inc.	
Street Address:	1933 Cliff Drive, Suite 29	
City:	Santa Barbara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2691816	I-SUPPLY	
Registration Number:	2474185	I-MANAGER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-412-1000

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063323-01-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans
Signature:	/jennifer c. evans/
Date:	05/14/2010 TRADEMARK

900162305 REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0972

Total Attachments: 3

source=Silicon Valley to SupplySolution#page1.tif source=Silicon Valley to SupplySolution#page2.tif source=Silicon Valley to SupplySolution#page3.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Security Agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2001, at Reel/Frame 2372/0340, SUPPLYSOLUTIONS, INC., (the "Grantor") assigned to and granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK (the "Secured Party") a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the trademarks described on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademarks have been assigned and are now held by TRADEBEAM, INC.;

WHEREAS, the underlying debt related to such security interest has been paid in full; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the aforementioned payment in full of the underlying debt related to the security interest, Secured Party hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks, without representation or warranty and without recourse to Secured Party.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB2/21713141.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of May 13, 2010.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By:

Name: Auton

Title: Su-

DB2/21713141.1

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

A. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u>	Date Registered
I-SUPPLY	2691816	MARCH 4, 2003
I-MANAGER	2474185	JULY 31, 2001

DB2/21713141.1

RECORDED: 05/14/2010